900252192 04/11/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Trans-Texas Tire of Mt. Pleasant, Inc.		04/08/2013	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trans-Texas Tire, LLC	
Street Address:	1106 Industrial Road	
City:	Mt. Pleasant	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75455-2610	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3977434	TASKMASTER
Registration Number:	3977440	PROVIDER
Registration Number:	3977490	ARCWHEEL
Registration Number:	3977599	JAXXON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

(214) 651-4678 Phone:

charles.hosch@strasburger.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Charles M. Hosch

Address Line 1: 901 Main Street, Suite 4400 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202

24962.0100 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

REEL: 005005 FRAME: 0267

TRADEMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles M. Hosch
Signature:	/Charles M. Hosch/
Date:	04/11/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=TransTexasLLCTrademark Assignment#page1.tif source=TransTexasLLCTrademark Assignment#page2.tif source=TransTexasLLCTrademark Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005005 FRAME: 0268

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Trans-Texas Tire of Mt. Pleasant, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Texas, located at 1106 Industrial Road, Mt. Pleasant, Texas 75455-2610 U.S.A. ("ASSIGNOR"), owns the trademarks and/or service marks, applications and registrations, URLs, and common law marks listed on the attached Exhibit A (collectively the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Trans-Texas Tire, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Texas, located at 1106 Industrial Road, Mt. Pleasant, Texas 75455-2610 U.S.A. ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith.

THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the above identified Marks, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past or future infringement thereof and other past or future injury thereto.

		ASSIGNOR: Trans-Texas Tire of Mt. Pleasant, Inc
Date: April $\overline{\mathcal{B}}$, 2013	By:	Amandahee Wall 2. Vice Engieunt Its:
		ASSIGNEE: Trans-Texas Tire, LLC
Date: April <u>8</u> , 2013	By:	Amarla Jeensel E. Vice President Its:

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Amanda Walker known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me under oath that he executed the same as the act and deed of Trans-Texas Tire of Mt. Pleasant, Inc., as Vin President thereof, and for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office, this Bt day of April, 2013.

Notary Public

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF TITUS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Amanda Walker known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me under oath that he executed the same as the act and deed of Trans-Texas Tire, LLC, as Nice President thereof, and for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office, this gt day of April, 2013.

Notary Public

EXHIBIT A

TASKMASTER U.S. Reg. No. 3,977, 434

PROVIDER U.S. Reg. No. 3,977,440

ARCWHEEL U.S. Reg. No. 3,977,490

JAXXON U.S. Reg. No. 3,977,599

PREMIUM TRAILER

TRANS-TEXAS TIRE

RECORDED: 04/11/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005005 FRAME: 0271